
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Class 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

No. 

14 
30 
71 
7 

13 
25 
5 

83 
51 
88 

134 
2 

68 
74 

Name 

Marshall Lytle 
Mac Harrison 
John Hall 
Keith Fraser 
Andrew Waldorf 
Aaron Meisner 
Mike Kosuth 
Nick Chivily 
Eric Prepscius 
Ryan Moran 
Charles Edmondson 
Richard Herman 
Jed Prentice 
Steve Martin 

Best Tm 

1:20.768 
1:22.960 
1:23.318 
1:23.627 
1:23.990 
1:24.513 
1:26.818 
1:30.854 
1:31.726 
1:32.235 
1:33.442 
1:34.607 
1:35.469 
1:42.203 

Hometown 

Alexandria VA 
Washington DC 
Vienna VA 
Annapolis MD 
Leonardtown MD 
Baltimore MD 
West Chester PA 
Gum Spring VA 
Frederick MD 
Lyndhurst VA 
Severna Park MD 
Wayne PA 
Takoma Park MD 
Silver Spring MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

299596 
623984 
281601 
665632 
259085_4 
318226 
549339 
464551 
652861 
401189 
355990 
464505 
553202 
428191 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Subaru Sion FRS 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX Si 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Focus 

Sponsor 

ML2Motorsports/DMSR 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Alltackle.com 

Mick & LuLu 

AVDC/ T.I.E motorsports 

Paco's Parts House 

Cam2Go!      BSRacing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 8:40 am   Official: 9:25 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 9:26:55 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 1 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 1 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 8:15:46 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 08:15 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Race 1



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

63 
88 
24 
44 
10 
34 
27 

178 
48 
13 
18 
39 

171 
29 
6 

70 
54 
08 
14 
45 
35 
57 
61 
92 

112 
5 

Name 

John Hotz 
Michael LaMaina 
Camden Gruber 
Kipp Gaynor 
Glenn Evans 
Thomas Paolino 
Jared Odrick 
Theodore Cahall 
Benjamin Pollick 
Ed Keturakis 
James Lindenthal 
Andrew Wagner 
Brad Williams 
Matthew Richard 
Shauna LaMaina 
Matt Kopchak 
Michael Cohen 
Robert Cahall 
Kevin Conlin 
David Levin 
Tom Buskey 
Dillon Mohr 
Richard Yura 
Victor Bruni 
Monica Stephens 
Joseph Grzech 

Best Tm 

1:27.019 
1:27.332 
1:27.348 
1:28.105 
1:28.279 
1:28.301 
1:28.533 
1:28.828 
1:28.884 
1:28.887 
1:28.914 
1:29.139 
1:29.266 
1:29.348 
1:29.438 
1:29.505 
1:29.514 
1:29.715 
1:29.758 
1:29.891 
1:30.235 
1:30.347 
1:30.952 
1:32.390 
1:34.688 
1:34.746 

Hometown 

Sparks Glencoe MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Winchester VA 
Derwood MD 
Centreville VA 
Colts Neck NJ 
Lebanon PA 
Christiansburg VA 
Merrifield VA 
Washington DC 
Morgantown WV 
Towson MD 
Harrisonburg VA 
Hockessin DE 
Oaklyn NJ 
Farmers Branch TX 
Owings Mills MD 
Gurnee IL 
Westminster MD 
Frederick MD 
Apollo PA 
Morgantown WV 
Fairfax VA 
Haymarket VA 
Hanover MD 
Mountaintop PA 

Region 

WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
SJR 
Tex 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
FLA 

NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 

Member_ID 

445857 
384683 
624466 
117675 
385664 
497915 
676220 
386084 
497486 
636995 
646891 
475573 
660728 
618562 
402888 
421404 
452581 
426156 
385177 
412511 
453166 
696992 
449854 
431358 
634261 
676288 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 
Next Foundations LLC / RP Performance 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Mini's Mission Performance Auto Works Convenience Tire & Auto 
MILLENNIUM RACING 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 
Cahall Racing 
Auto Clinic 
Hoosier 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 

Peak Environmental 
MotorsportsPrints.com 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Cahall Racing 
Rossini Racing Products/ Windsor Customs / Security & Sound Technologies INC 

RP Performance 

Yura Motorsports/Windsor Customs 

Unicorn Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 9:00 am   Official: 9:40 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 9:42:02 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 2 SM 

Grp 2 SM Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 8:34:25 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 08:35 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
9 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
3 

10 
9 
2 

10 
4 
5 

Class 

ITS 

USTCC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITS 

ITA 

USTCC 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

05 
13 
56 
00 

127 
49 
0 

31 
7 

07 
78 
97 
41 
1 

59 
27 
88 

100 
117 
103 
69 
3 

02 
16 
80 
19 

152 
61 

169 
66 
5 
6 

24 

Name 

Camden Gruber 
Coyote Black 
Edward York 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Mark Liller 
Steve Moller 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Joel Gambino 
Chuck DeHaven 
Matt Littleton 
Philip Ruhl 
Barry Brown 
David Lanning 
Daniel Freeman 
Peter Doane 
Frank Schwartz 
Anthony Piselli 
Justin Shepard 
Derrick Rychlik 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Scott Holman 
Matti Vilkkila 
Jonathan Kinberg 
Matt Small 
Windsor Furr 
Trenton Kramer 
Garret Bowser 
John Legg 
Scott Nicholson Jr 
Andrew Conner 
Ben Selig 
Don Hager 
James Koehler 

Best Tm 

1:25.328 
1:26.800 
1:27.000 
1:28.345 
1:30.299 
1:30.890 
1:31.276 
1:31.615 
1:32.970 
1:33.326 
1:33.594 
1:33.637 
1:35.444 
1:35.591 
1:35.909 
1:36.715 
1:37.256 
1:37.733 
1:37.923 
1:38.422 
1:38.644 
1:41.599 
1:42.009 
1:42.024 
1:43.565 
1:43.692 
1:44.656 
1:45.668 
1:47.661 
1:48.230 
1:50.552 

Hometown 

Winchester VA 
Wall PA 
Mount Airy MD 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Bowie MD 
Bethlehem PA 
Greencastle PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Winchester VA 
Washington DC 
Walkersville MD 
Alexandria VA 
Richmond VA 
Gainesville VA 
Medford NJ 
Davisburg MI 
Maurertown VA 
Hampstead MD 
Bristow VA 
LEESBURG VA 
Frederick MD 
Ranson WV 
Darnestown MD 
Shippensburg PA 
Laurel MD 
Perrysburg OH 
Leesburg VA 
Woodbine MD 
Inwood WV 
Glen Mills PA 
Arlington VA 
Lebanon PA 
Bethlehem PA 

Region 

WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
SUS 
PHL 

Member_ID 

624466 
529186 
122087 
124039 
406680 
516689 
436032 
181754 
334766 
307567 
539204 
201662 
497285 
496808 
415457 
164153_1 
547804 
514776 
497733 
269270 
89691_1 
266642 
211443 
548485 
268755 
681193 
624044 
119694 
637671 
353481 
350419 
399824 
288978 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Porsche Cayman S 
BMW 325is 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Protege 
BMW 2002 
BMW 2002 
Volkswagen Golf GT 
BMW 2002 
Mini Cooper Coupe 
Honda Fit 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Copper 
Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / Next Foundations 
Mezzanine Motorsports - Hawk Performance 
York Automotive 
Motorsport Auto 
Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 
RP Performance / Planet Miata 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 
RP Performance 

ml2motorsports.com 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
RP Performance 

Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 
Autobella Detailing 
Grass Paddock Motorsports G-Loc Brakes 

Shepard Racing 

RP Performance 
Frederick Motorsports 
Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 
York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Motorsport Auto 

On Q Racing Benson Racing Associates (BRA) 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 
Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 9:20 am   Official: 10:25 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 10:20:34 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 3 B-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 3 B-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 8:54:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 08:55 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 
06 
15 
66 
63 
32 
18 
14 
1 

121 
10 
89 
37 
21 

146 
23 

199 
88 
92 
65 
98 
51 
7 

46 
39 
70 

113 
8 

42 
25 
35 
04 

123 
24 
44 
6 

129 
135 
40 
74 
9 

05 

Name 

Richard Hromin 
Neil O'Rourke 
Ryan Maloney 
Kevin Kopp 
John Hotz 
Scott O'Rourke 
David Wible 
Andy O'Brien 
David Biegert 
Frank Tiburzi 
Benjamin Jones 
Jamison Huffman 
Ryan Franklin 
Jonathan Murchison 
Ryan Harrison 
Jonathan Franklin 
Ben Sarli 
Jay Bindrim 
Victor Bruni 
Brooks Hunt 
Arif Kazim 
John Maslin 
Davey Ahearn 
Izaak Jordan 
Jack Kellum 
Robert Ahern Jr. 
Jon Moyer 
Jordan Fureman 
Beth Evans 
Gary Shenk 
Steven Rollo 
Adam Volatile 
Kallan Krocker 
Steve Wolfson 
Michael Monaghan 
James Roberts 
Angela Jago 
Matt Wood 
John Grahor 
Jack Murchison 
Raymond Heath 
Steven Bindrim 

Best Tm 

1:28.397 
1:28.556 
1:28.981 
1:28.992 
1:29.003 
1:29.482 
1:29.486 
1:29.504 
1:29.510 
1:29.741 
1:29.796 
1:29.808 
1:30.656 
1:31.210 
1:31.604 
1:31.629 
1:31.644 
1:31.687 
1:32.089 
1:32.161 
1:32.286 
1:32.328 
1:32.440 
1:32.460 
1:32.535 
1:32.608 
1:32.823 
1:32.927 
1:33.032 
1:33.089 
1:33.287 
1:33.501 
1:33.762 
1:34.325 
1:34.409 
1:34.637 
1:38.038 
1:38.840 
1:39.619 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 
Baltimore MD 
Dayton MD 
Great Falls VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Baltimore MD 
Wallingford PA 
Winchester VA 
Warrenton VA 
Washington DC 
Midlothian VA 
Herndon VA 
Frederick MD 
Sykesville MD 
Washington DC 
Frederick MD 
Millersville MD 
Nokesville VA 
Haymarket VA 
Fairfax VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Washington DC 
Weehawken NJ 
Charles Town WV 
Cliffwood NJ 
Birdsboro PA 
Wrightsville PA 
Leesburg VA 
Lititz PA 
St. Thomas VI 
Sykesville MD 
Herndon VA 
Leesburg VA 
Hedgesville WV 
Mount Joy PA 
Midland MI 
Middletown MD 
Ashburn VA 
Sykesville MD 
Mechanicsville VA 
Knoxville TN 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CPR 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

273006 
373646 
530766 
359310 
445857 
480611 
354254 
548266 
479527 
624937 
502168 
425533 
648638 
490238 
623983 
673420 
649676 
529672 
431358 
459916 
687260 
383713 
619902 
674285 
632028 
675515 
650071 
634399 
384938 
386467 
427050 
651335 
448412 
109456_1 
349443 
397904 
519910 
624521 
500700 
490260 
288889 
671199 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda SSM Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
Its Not That Bad 
Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 
Hotztuff Racing 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 
RP Performance Law Office of Rebecca L Zimmerman 

Blackpoint Cyber 

Sarli Motorsports 
Mind and Body Clinic 

Kirkland Vodka & Diet Raspberry Snapple 

Bluestone Racing & RP Performance 
International Bar Racing / Windsor Customs 
OLSINVEST Weekend Warriors Racing RP Performance 
RP Performance 
Dwarf Racing 
RP Performance 

JaG Motorsports 

Hangloose Racing RP Performance 
Driving Autism Awareness 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Husband 

RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 9:40 am   Official: 10:45 am 
Cars 9 and 74 penalized the loss of all qualifying times per GCR 9.3.50 (underweight). 

Printed: 4/22/2023 10:41:48 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 4 SSM 

Grp 4 SSM Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:12:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 09:15 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

55 
11 
30 
74 
71 
3 

13 
09 
7 

25 
14 
5 

51 
07 
41 
33 
50 
2 

Name 

Sam Schechter 
Jisu Kim 
Mac Harrison 
Joe Blanks 
John Hall 
J Mark Wendling 
Andrew Waldorf 
Matthew Polk 
Keith Fraser 
Aaron Meisner 
Kevin Silbert 
Mike Kosuth 
Eric Prepscius 
Amy Gould 
Philip Ackley 
Dave Trostle 
Melanie Meckel 
Richard Herman 

Best Tm 

1:20.621 
1:21.162 
1:21.944 
1:22.354 
1:22.620 
1:23.122 
1:23.243 
1:23.248 
1:23.712 
1:23.939 
1:24.317 
1:24.626 
1:25.113 
1:27.364 
1:29.124 
1:29.689 
1:32.823 
1:34.064 

Hometown 

Boyds MD 
Staunton VA 
Washington DC 
Chesapeake VA 
Vienna VA 
Littlestown PA 
Leonardtown MD 
Gibson is MD 
Annapolis MD 
Baltimore MD 
Columbia MD 
West Chester PA 
Frederick MD 
Gibson Island MD 
Vienna VA 
Annapolis MD 
Frederick MD 
Wayne PA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

364037 
495156 
623984 
341933 
281601 
191864_1 
259085_4 
287593 
665632 
318226 
619932 
549339 
652861 
299926 
2803 
415415 
652862 
464505 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Windsor Customs 
The SuRF Shop 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Hagerman RacEngineering 
Dog Gone Racing 

MSI DFAT Services 
Alltackle.com 

Mick & LuLu 
AVDC/ T.I.E motorsports 
Huari Racing 

Sterling Acceptance Corporation 
AVDC/ T.I.E motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 10:00 am   Official: 11:10 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 11:10:47 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 9:34:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 09:35 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
2 
1 

Class 

GTX 

SC 

T1 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

T3 

STU 

T3 

SC 

T3 

T3 

STU 

GT1 

No. 

08 
73 
21 
39 
63 
17 
9 

53 
26 
88 

121 
44 
82 
33 
72 
07 
50 

Name 

David Glassman 
David Sanders 
Cord Kisthardt 
Charlie Abell 
Jeffrey Pascale 
Andrew Mistak 
Robert Hasychak 
Mario Scaramouche 
Dominick Rizzo 
Anthony Piselli 
Scott Luttrell 
Clarke Ohrstrom 
Frank Dalene 
Ben Phillips 
Michael Wichman 
Alan Lesher 
Joseph Foglia 

Best Tm 

1:12.379 
1:20.537 
1:21.110 
1:21.526 
1:22.274 
1:23.895 
1:24.595 
1:24.718 
1:25.470 
1:25.858 
1:26.303 
1:26.531 
1:26.812 
1:27.053 
1:27.881 
1:32.859 
1:33.255 

Hometown 

Bethesda MD 
Malvern PA 
Hershey PA 
Middletown MD 
Aston PA 
Belmont OH 
Nokesville VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wayne NJ 
Maurertown VA 
Bluemont VA 
The Plains VA 
Wainscott NY 
Boonton NJ 
McKeesport PA 
Mount Holly Springs PA 
Hackettstown NJ 

Region 

WDC 
PHL 
SUS 
WDC 
PHL 
NEO 
WDC 
STC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NNJ 
STC 
SUS 
SJR 

Member_ID 

302799 
290431 
454668 
628625 
536747 
545199 
349346 
516213 
448709 
547804 
369000 
294139 
515913 
279825 
617059 
119026 
213448 

Make/Model 

Ligier Ligier JSP320 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
FFR Cobra 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI 
Mini Cooper S 
BMW SpecE46 
Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette 
BMW 330i 
Nissan 370Z 
Dodge Neon 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 
Prancing Horse Farm Racing 

Belmont Classic Cars Belmont Cattle Co Date Mining Larrol Suppy 
CSRS 

Fast&Wily Racing Sneed 4 Speed Serrano & Associates 
Finest Butcher 
Telemark Inc. 
BigSpeed Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 10:20 am   Official: 11:15 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 11:11:39 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 9:54:04 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 09:55 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
4 
6 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
1 
1 
7 
2 
3 
3 
8 
2 

Class 

SPU 

STL 

EP 

T4 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTP 

GTP 

HP 

HP 

SRX7 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

STL 

SRX7 

No. 

30 
47 
18 
89 
66 
34 

182 
27 

114 
13 
39 

127 
171 
29 

117 
103 
128 
111 
11 
16 

131 
86 
24 
73 

132 
64 
68 
77 
32 
45 

Name 

Daniel Strouse 
Ryan Harrison 
James Lindenthal 
Michael LaMaina 
Jerome Hinkle 
Thomas Paolino 
Theodore Cahall 
Jared Odrick 
Benjamin Bunk 
Ed Keturakis 
Andrew Wagner 
Jeff Liller 
Brad Williams 
Michael MacQueen 
Kevin Rychlik 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Ryan McBain 
Carlos Schooler 
Bruce Shelton 
Drew Eary 
Taylor Hyatt 
Paul Behofist 
Alex Cumming 
Gregory Hotz 
Court Wilson 
Kathleen Leidich 
Abigail Patterson 
Jeffrey Norris 
Deacon Greenfield 
Joseph Menowsky III 

Best Tm 

1:22.077 
1:23.900 
1:24.668 
1:25.160 
1:26.083 
1:26.798 
1:26.986 
1:29.127 
1:29.155 
1:29.388 
1:29.457 
1:29.479 
1:30.121 
1:30.635 
1:31.333 
1:31.817 
1:32.004 
1:33.012 
1:33.626 
1:35.359 
1:36.332 
1:38.373 
1:39.841 
1:40.055 
1:40.238 
1:40.752 
1:46.646 
1:48.955 

Hometown 

Edgewater MD 
Washington DC 
Morgantown WV 
Oaklyn NJ 
Catonsville MD 
Colts Neck NJ 
Christiansburg VA 
Lebanon PA 
Frederick MD 
Washington DC 
Towson MD 
Thurmont MD 
Harrisonburg VA 
University Park MD 
Nokesville VA 
LEESBURG VA 
Ashburn VA 
Middletown MD 
Charles Town WV 
Elliston VA 
Fayetteville PA 
Harrisburg PA 
Bristow VA 
Springfield VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Leesburg VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Felton PA 
Bristow VA 
Ferrum VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

452109 
623983 
646891 
384683 
7426_1 
497915 
386084 
676220 
415579 
636995 
475573 
445323 
660728 
413753 
464831 
269270 
642452 
292224 
115976 
547148 
288965_3 
339937 
624886 
273174_1 
230367 
379946 
664088 
64657 
666347 
238578_1 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Monty Corlo 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Rx-7 
Mazda MX-5 
Lotus 7 Series 4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Honda CRX 
Toyota MR2 
Ford Pinto 
Ford Pinto 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda RX-7 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Alfa Romeo Spider 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Prelude 
Honda CRX 
Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Senate Glass & Door 

RP Performance Wildfire Engineering 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Element One Associates 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

Hoosier 

Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/MPL Motorsports 
Peak Environmental 
Oulipo Racing 
Derrick Ashley & Piper Rychlik 
RP Performance 
Universally Modified Racing 

The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern / Jordan Springs Market / Automotive Enterprises 

Mad Mike Motorsports/OG Racing/New German Performance/Konig Wheels/HART/Half-Fast/Lee 
european Imports 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax / Courage Motorsports and Technologies 
TRD 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 
ESM Racing 

Wanna Bee Racing 
OG Racing 
Law Enterprises 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 10:45 am   Official: 11:20 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 11:12:32 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 7 Small Bore 

Grp 7 Small Bore Qualifying  

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 10:13:26 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 10:15 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

11 
89 
20 
98 
21 
04 
76 
35 

113 
13 

Name 

Justin Huffman 
Jamison Huffman 
Douglas Fisher 
Samuel Eyer 
Brian Farrell 
Joe Marcinski 
Luke Testerman 
Frank Varano 
Kevin Higgins 
Ryan Higgins 

Best Tm 

1:12.816 
1:12.847 
1:21.457 
1:21.832 
1:22.333 
1:27.951 
1:31.429 
1:32.782 
1:35.038 

Hometown 

Herndon VA 
Herndon VA 
Monkton MD 
Chambersburg PA 
Arlington VA 
Stephens City VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Bethlehem PA 
Windsor PA 
Hellam PA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NEP 
SUS 
SUS 

Member_ID 

219967 
425533 
426082 
132025 
549062 
36360 
438759 
352610 
675639 
675582 

Make/Model 

SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Zink Z10c Z10c 
Zink Z 10 
Zink Z10C 
Royale RP24 
Caracal D 
Caracal D 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 

Sponsor 

Jamison 

kriner engines 

Beaker the BLBDE 

Higgins Powder Coating LLC Jâ€™s Inspired Jewelry 4MULA Enginuity Higgins/Miller Racing 
Higgins Powder Coating LLC Jâ€™s Inspired Jewelry 4MULA Enginuity Higgins/Miller Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 11:10 am   Official: 11:40 am 

Printed: 4/22/2023 11:37:28 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Butch O'Connor, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

April MARRS [#23-R-59462] 

Grp 8 Wings & Things 

Grp 8 Wings & Things Qualifying 

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 10:35:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/22/2023 10:35 

April MARRS

Official Grid for Heat Race


